Shares, representing approximately 57.3% of the total number of 2,287,947,142 Offer Shares
and approximately 19.1% of the issued share capital of the Company of 6,863,841,426 Shares
as enlarged by the 2,287,947,142 Offer Shares. The subscribers procured by the Underwriter are
Independent Third Parties and none of the subscribers will become a substantial shareholder of the
Company immediately after completion of the Open Offer.

DESPATCH OF CERTIFICATES

Share certificates for the fully-paid Offer Shares are expected to be posted on Wednesday, 21 June
2017 to the Qualifying Shareholders’ registered addresses shown on the register of members of the
Company by ordinary post at their own risk.

Dealings in the fully-paid Offer Shares are expected to commence on the Stock Exchange at 9:00
a.m. on Thursday, 22 June 2017.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge and information, the following is a table showing the
changes in the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion of
the Open Offer:

Immediately before
the completion of
the Open Offer

Immediately after
the completion of
the Open Offer

No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Eastern Spring 538,500,000 11.8% 807,750,000 11.8%
Zhongtai and the subscribers procured

by Zhongtai – – 1,310,477,753 19.1%
Other public Shareholders 4,037,394,284 88.2% 4,745,613,673 69.1%

Total 4,575,894,284 100.0% 6,863,841,426 100.0%

ADJUSTMENTS TO THE OUTSTANDING SHARE OPTIONS

The Board announces that, upon completion of the Open Offer, adjustments will be made to the
exercise prices and the number of the outstanding Share Options pursuant to the relevant term of
the Share Option Scheme.

4

Adjustments to the outstanding Share Options

With reference to the provisions of the Share Option Scheme, Rule 17.03(13) of the Listing Rules
and supplementary guidance issued by the Stock Exchange on 5 September 2005 regarding the
interpretation of Rule 17.03(13) of the Listing Rules, the exercise price of the outstanding Share